

Meeting Date: November 16, 2015

Agenda Item: Consider the proposed revisions to the Aledo Education Foundation/ Aledo ISD Memorandum-of-Understanding.

Presenter: Derek Citty, Superintendent; Shawn Callaway, AEF Executive Director

Aligns to Board Goal(s):

3.3 The district will be an involved member in appropriate civic, municipal and charitable organizations in the Aledo ISD Community.

3.4 The district will provide public communication forum opportunities and continue to work with the members of the community to garner support for the mission and goals of the district.

5.5 The district will identify and pursue new revenue opportunities.

Background Information:

Annually, the District and Aledo Education Foundation review and suggest appropriate changes, if necessary, to the Board of Trustees of AISD and to the Board of Directors of AEF.

The version you see before you tonight reflects discussion between AISD staff and the Executive Director along with formal consideration of the AEF Board of Directors.

Administrative Consideration(s):

Attached is the final edited form of the document as approved by the Aledo Education Foundation Board of Directors on November 9, 2015.

All areas under consideration for edit are outlined in the enclosed DRAFT MOU.

Fiscal Note: There is no known financial impact to the 2015-16 AISD budget associated with consideration of this item.

Administrative Recommendation: Administration recommends approval of the edits to the Aledo Education Foundation/Aledo Independent School District Memorandum-of-Understanding, as presented.